

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR MAJULI UNIVERSITY OF CULTURE:: MAJULI

No. MUC/RG/ALO/UG/01/2023-24/02

ADMISSION NOTIFICATION

Four Year Under Graduate Programme (FYUGP) with Honours in Assamese, History and Performing Arts Leading to Masters Programme

Online Applications are invited from the intending eligible candidates for admission to the Four Year Under Graduate Programme (FYUGP) with Honours in Assamese, History and Performing Arts Leading to Masters Programme in Majuli University of Culture, Majuli, Assam for the Session 2023-2024.

The candidates can apply through the Common Admission Portal of the SAMARTH egov. Suite.

Eligibility:

A student who has passed the Higher Secondary Examination (10+2) of the Assam Higher Secondary Education Council or an equivalent examination to it.

Important dates:

Date of opening for application through SAMARTH: 14/06/2023Date of closing for application through SAMARTH: 28/06/2023Date of publication of 1st Merit List: 04/07/2023Closing of offline Admission in 1st Merit List: 07/07/2023Date of publication of 2nd Merit List: 08/07/2023Closing of offline Admission in 2nd Merit List: 11/07/2023Date of publication of 3rd Merit List: 12/07/2023Closing of offline Admission in 3rd Merit List: 15/07/2023

Spot Admission (Offline) : 17/07/2023-18/07/2023

For any admission related information or support for registration, intending candidates may call 8638035633, 8474047647 & 9706769892 during office hours OR may write to mucadmissions@gmail.com or helpdeskmuc@gmail.com.

Issued with due approval.

(Dr. B.C. Borah)
Registrar

Majuli University of Culture, Majuli

No. MUC/RG/ALO/UG/01/2023-24/02 *Copy to:*

- 1. The Vice-Chancellor, Majuli University of Culture, Majuli, Assam.
- 2. The Finance and Accounts Officer, Majuli University of Culture, Majuli, Assam.
- 3. All Heads of the Teaching Departments, Majuli University of Culture for kind information and needful.

Dated: 15/06/2023

Dated: 15/06/2023

- 4. The Assistant Registrar, Majuli University of Culture, for information and needful.
- 5. The Academic cum Language Officer, Majuli University of Culture, for information and needful.
- 6. The Advertising Manager, Dainik Janambhumi, Asom Aditya and The Assam Tribune with a request to publish the advt. as per the specimen sent via e-mail by 15.06.2023.
- 7. The In-Charge of the Website, Majuli University of Culture for information. He is requested to upload the Notice in the University website.
- 8. Office File for record.

(Dr. B.C. Borah)

Registrar Majuli University of Culture, Majuli